502935625 08/14/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2982223

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
NORIYUKI USAMI	06/26/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	: 3M INNOVATIVE PROPERTIES COMPANY	
Street Address:	reet Address: P.O. BOX 33427	
City: SAINT PAUL		
State/Country: MINNESOTA		
Postal Code:	55133-3427	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number		
Application Number:	14378814		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (651)736-3833

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 651-733-1500

Email: nsconway@mmm.com

Correspondent Name: 3M INNOVATIVE PROPERTIES COMPANY

Address Line 1: PO BOX 33427

Address Line 4: ST. PAUL, MINNESOTA 55133-3427

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	68041US005
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	NICOLE S. CONWAY
SIGNATURE:	/Nicole S. Conway/
DATE SIGNED:	08/14/2014
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

Total Attachments: 1

source=Declaration_Assignment_Signed_68041US005#page1.tif

PATENT 502935625 REEL: 033538 FRAME: 0097

DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT, FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN PATENT APPLICATION (37 CFR § 1.63)

Case No:

68041US005

As a below named inventor, I believe I am an original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application and for which a patent is sought on the invention entitled:

FLUOROPOLYMER COMPOSITION COMPRISING A CROSS - LINKABLE FLUORINATED ELASTOMER AND A PTFE OF LOW MELTING POINT

The	specification of wh	nich;		
\boxtimes	is attached hereto	Σ_i^{\cdot}		
	was filed on			
	as United States	Application No.		
\boxtimes	is identified as PCT International Application No.			PCT/US2013/626091
87.28	filed on	February 14, 2013		() or () or
The	above-identified a	pplication was made or authorized to	o be made by	me.
		that any willful false statement made f not more than 5 years, or both.	in this decla	ration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by
and assident and the same and t	do hereby assign a COMPANY, and a gns, the entire right inuation (in whole the or made jointly value and the care patent, reex ato (including the remained and to claim national convention inuation (in whole upon the said investible been by me had further agree for maderation any further may be deemed in interest as aforess and hereby authorize a	and transfer unto the 3M INNOVATI corporation of Delaware, having its part, title, and interest in and to the said or in part) of said application, and in with others (provided any such improblement with 3M COMPANY and ariaminations, reissues, or extensions right to apply for Letters Patent. Utility in any priority rights for such foreign arise, treaties, or otherwise), which havor in part), renewal, reexamination, rention or improvements thereon, to be this assignment and transfer not been self and for my heirs, executors, and excessary by said Company, its such aid and to obtain or maintain Letters and request the Commissioner of Pate said applications, to said 3M Innovince.	VE PROPER' principal office I invention an and to any ai ovement is many of its existing thereof, of the y Models, or I applications to ye been or many reissue, or office held and er en made; and administration ocuments, an essors, assignated Patent, Utility tents to issue	towledged, I have agreed to assign and transfer TIES COMPANY, a wholly-owned subsidiary of a at Saint Paul, Minnesota, its successors and id application, and in and to any division or and all improvements in the said invention made ade during, or within one year after the ag or future subsidiaries), and in and to any and a United States of America and countries foreign nventors' Certificates in foreign countries in its owhich such applications are entitled under any be granted thereon or on any divisional, her or further application based in whole or in alloyed as fully and exclusively as they would tors, to execute and deliver without further d to perform such other acts as I lawfully may, and, and nominees, fully to secure its right, title, Models, or Inventors' Certificates in any and all any and all Letters Patent which may be seen company, as the assignee of the entire right
	riyuki Usami			annere.
lnv	entor's Signature:		Date:	
	nory	ula Wani	7	ione 26, 2014
	<u></u>		***************************************	······································

3M 1870830v1

RECORDED: 08/14/2014

PATENT REEL: 033538 FRAME: 0098